Received: 05/19/2022

Salamanca Board of Public Utilities 225 Wildwood Avenue Salamanca, New York 14779

May 19, 2022

Hon. Michelle L. Phillips, Secretary New York State Public Service Commission Empire State Plaza Agency Building 3 Albany, New York 12223-1350

Dear Secretary Phillips:

RE: Case 21-E-0453 - Village of Salamanca - Compliance filing pursuant to Commission Order issued May 17, 2022.

Attached for filing, effective on not less than one day's notice, with the Commission is Cancellation Supplement No. 7 to P.S.C. No. 1- Electric, effective May 19, 2022, issued by the Village of Salamanca cancelling:

First Revised Leaf No. 13.1 Second Revised Leaves Nos. 1, 3, 8, 12, 13, 14 Third Revised Leaves Nos. 14, 15, 16 Fourth Revised Leaves Nos. 2, 4, 5, 6, 7, 9 10, 11

Pursuant to Ordering Clause No. 3, the requirements of Public Service Law §66(12)(b) and Title 16 of the New York Codes, Rules and Regulations §720-8.1 for newspaper publication of the supplement being filed are waived.

Further Information

The Village asks that questions regarding this filing be directed to:

William C. Freitag BST & Co. CPAs, LLP 26 Computer Drive West Albany, New York 12205 Tel: (518) 459-6700

Respectfully submitted, For the Village of Fairport

William C. Freitag, CPA

WCF/dmc Attachment